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Bladen

N-011832-19

11/15/2019

$394,858

$5,000

No

Facility Project

Type

Review-
Analyst

Project Description

Co-Signer

Received 12/31/2019 No 160065

Bladenboro Dialysis ESRD

Relocate 2 dialysis stations from
Southeastern Dialysis Center-
Whiteville and 2 stations from
Southeastern Dialysis Center-
Burgaw to Bladenboro Dialysis for a
total of no more than 14 stations
upon completion of this project
and Project ID #N-11130-16
(develop a new 10-station facility
by relocating 10 stations from
Southeastern Dialysis Center-
Elizabethtown)

Tanya
Saporito

Lisa
Pittman

Buncombe

B-011831-19

11/15/2019

$641,681

$5,000

No

Received 12/31/2019 No 150248

Arden Dialysis ESRD

Ena
Lightbourne

Relocate no more than 4 dialysis
stations from Asheville Kidney
Center to Arden Dialysis for a total
of no more than 14 stations upon
completion of this project and
Project ID# B-11037-15 (relocate
10 stations from Swannanoa
Dialysis Center to Arden Dialysis)

Lisa
Pittman

Gaston

F-011824-19

11/15/2019

$173,079

$5,000

No

Received 12/31/2019 No 943184

CaroMont Regional Gl ENDO
Medical Center

Mike
McKillip

Relocate two existing Gl endo
rooms from the former Greater
Gaston Endoscopy Center to
CaroMont Regional Medical
Center, both located in Gaston
County

Lisa
Pittman

Guilford

G-011828-19

11/15/2019

$7,457,956

$24,374

No

Not
Requested

12/31/2019 Yes 180104

MedCenter
Drawbridge

COR/Chang
e of Scope

Change of scope to add hospital-  Celia Inman
based outpatient medical oncology

and rehabilitation services to the

previously approved Project ID #G-

11467-18 (Develop a satellite

emergency department)

Lisa
Pittman

Mecklenburg

F-011822-19

11/14/2019

$10,236,450

$32,709

No

Not
Requested

12/31/2019 Yes 190631

Matthews
Radiation Oncology
Center

LINAC

Ena
Lightbourne

Acquire a replacement linear
accelerator and add vault house

Fatimah
Wilson

Mecklenburg

F-011823-19

11/15/2019

$55,990,930

$50,000

No

Not
Requested

12/31/2019 Yes 943070

Carolinas Medical
Center

Major
Medical
Eauipment

Acquire one unit of proton therapy Tanya
equipment Saporito

Fatimah
Wilson

Mecklenburg

F-011827-19

11/15/2019

$2,410,552

$9,232

No

Not
Requested

12/31/2019 No 190635

BMA West
Charlotte

ESRD

Relocate entire facility within Celia Inman

Mecklenburg County

Lisa
Pittman

Wake

J-011820-19

11/12/2019

$2,174,798

$8,524

Yes

Denied 12/31/2019 Yes 090950

Raleigh Radiology MRI
Wake Forest

Aquire one fixed MRI scanner
pursuant to the need
determination in the 2019 SMFP

Greg
Yakaboski

Gloria Hale
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IV Wake J-011821-19 11/14/2019 $1,973,097 $7,919 Yes Not 12/31/2019 Yes 190629 EmergeOrtho, P.A. MRI Acquire one fixed MRI scanner Greg Gloria Hale
Requested pursuant to the need Yakaboski
determination in the 2019 SMFP
for a total of one fixed MRI scanner
and one mobile MRI scanner
IV Wake J-011825-19 11/15/2019 $2,904,152 $10,712 Yes Denied 12/31/2019 Yes 080405 Raleigh Radiology MRI Aquire one fixed MRI scanner Greg Gloria Hale
Cary pursuant to the need Yakaboski
determination in the 2019 SMFP
IV Wake J-011826-19 11/15/2019 $2,569,955 $9,710 Yes Denied 12/31/2019 Yes 190281 Raleigh Radiology MRI Acquire one fixed MRI scanner Greg Gloria Hale
Knightdale pursuant to the need Yakaboski
determination in the 2019 SMFP
IV Wake J-011829-19 11/15/2019 $3,696,100 $13,088 Yes Not 12/31/2019 Yes 190639 Duke Radiology MRI Aquire one fixed MRI scanner Greg Gloria Hale
Requested Green Level pursuant to the need Yakaboski
determination in the 2019 SMFP
IV Wake J-011830-19 11/15/2019 $2,482,448 $9,447 Yes Not 12/31/2019 Yes 001330 Wake Radiology MRI Acquire one fixed MRI scanner Greg Gloria Hale
Requested Cary purusant to the need Yakaboski
determination in the 2019 SMFP
IV Wake J-011833-19 11/15/2019 $2,053,655 $8,161 No Not 12/31/2019 No 190643 Downtown Raleigh ESRD Develop a new 10-station dialysis  Mike Fatimah
Requested Dialysis facility by relocating 10 stations McKillip Wilson
from Wake Forest Dialysis (Wake)
and develop a home training and
support program
Total 14 $95,159,711  $198,877
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