Certificate Of Need Application Log for December 1, 2019 Reviews

HSA	County	Project ID	Date Application Received	Proposed Capital Expenditure	Fee Owed	Competitive?	Expedited Review Reauested?	Written Comment End Date	Public Hearing Required?	FID	Facility	Project Type	Project Description	Review- Analyst	Co-Signer
V	Bladen	N-011832-19	11/15/2019	\$394,858	\$5,000	No	Received	12/31/2019	No	160065	Bladenboro Dialysis	ESRD	Relocate 2 dialysis stations from Southeastern Dialysis Center-Whiteville and 2 stations from Southeastern Dialysis Center-Burgaw to Bladenboro Dialysis for a total of no more than 14 stations upon completion of this project and Project ID #N-11130-16 (develop a new 10-station facility by relocating 10 stations from Southeastern Dialysis Center-Elizabethtown)	Tanya Saporito	Lisa Pittman
I	Buncombe	B-011831-19	11/15/2019	\$641,681	\$5,000	No	Received	12/31/2019	No	150248	Arden Dialysis	ESRD	Relocate no more than 4 dialysis stations from Asheville Kidney Center to Arden Dialysis for a total of no more than 14 stations upon completion of this project and Project ID# B-11037-15 (relocate 10 stations from Swannanoa Dialysis Center to Arden Dialysis)	Ena Lightbourne	Lisa Pittman
III	Gaston	F-011824-19	11/15/2019	\$173,079	\$5,000	No	Received	12/31/2019	No	943184	CaroMont Regional Medical Center	GI ENDO	Relocate two existing GI endo rooms from the former Greater Gaston Endoscopy Center to CaroMont Regional Medical Center, both located in Gaston County	Mike McKillip	Lisa Pittman
II	Guilford	G-011828-19	11/15/2019	\$7,457,956	\$24,374	No	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	180104	MedCenter Drawbridge		Change of scope to add hospital- based outpatient medical oncology and rehabilitation services to the previously approved Project ID #G- 11467-18 (Develop a satellite emergency department)	Celia Inman	Lisa Pittman
III	Mecklenburg	F-011822-19	11/14/2019	\$10,236,450	\$32,709	No	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	190631	Matthews Radiation Oncology Center	LINAC	Acquire a replacement linear accelerator and add vault house	Ena Lightbourne	Fatimah Wilson
III	Mecklenburg	F-011823-19	11/15/2019	\$55,990,930	\$50,000	No	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	943070	Carolinas Medical Center	Major Medical Equipment	Acquire one unit of proton therapy equipment	Tanya Saporito	Fatimah Wilson
III	Mecklenburg	F-011827-19	11/15/2019	\$2,410,552	\$9,232	No	Not Requested	12/31/2019	No	190635	BMA West Charlotte	ESRD	Relocate entire facility within Mecklenburg County	Celia Inman	Lisa Pittman
IV	Wake	J-011820-19	11/12/2019	\$2,174,798	\$8,524	Yes	Denied	12/31/2019	Yes	090950	Raleigh Radiology Wake Forest	MRI	Aquire one fixed MRI scanner pursuant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale

Certificate Of Need Application Log for December 1, 2019 Reviews

HSA	County	Project ID	Date Application Received	Proposed Capital Expenditure	Fee Owed	Competitive?	Expedited Review Requested?	Written Comment End Date	Public Hearing Required?	FID	Facility	Project Type	Project Description	Review- Analyst	Co-Signer
IV	Wake	J-011821-19	11/14/2019	\$1,973,097	\$7,919	Yes	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	190629	EmergeOrtho, P.A.	MRI	Acquire one fixed MRI scanner pursuant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP for a total of one fixed MRI scanner and one mobile MRI scanner	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
IV	Wake	J-011825-19	11/15/2019	\$2,904,152	\$10,712	Yes	Denied	12/31/2019	Yes	080405	Raleigh Radiology Cary	MRI	Aquire one fixed MRI scanner pursuant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
IV	Wake	J-011826-19	11/15/2019	\$2,569,955	\$9,710	Yes	Denied	12/31/2019	Yes	190281	Raleigh Radiology Knightdale	MRI	Acquire one fixed MRI scanner pursuant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
IV	Wake	J-011829-19	11/15/2019	\$3,696,100	\$13,088	Yes	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	190639	Duke Radiology Green Level	MRI	Aquire one fixed MRI scanner pursuant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
IV	Wake	J-011830-19	11/15/2019	\$2,482,448	\$9,447	Yes	Not Requested	12/31/2019	Yes	001330	Wake Radiology Cary	MRI	Acquire one fixed MRI scanner purusant to the need determination in the 2019 SMFP	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
IV	Wake	J-011833-19	11/15/2019	\$2,053,655	\$8,161	No	Not Requested	12/31/2019	No	190643	Downtown Raleigh Dialysis	ESRD	Develop a new 10-station dialysis facility by relocating 10 stations from Wake Forest Dialysis (Wake) and develop a home training and support program	Mike McKillip	Fatimah Wilson
	Total	14	4	\$95,159,711	\$198,877										